LEGISLATIVE # 170193A

1 2	RESOLUTION NO.		
3 4	A resolution of the City of Gainesville, Florida; and providing an immediate effective date.		
5 6		HEREAS, the Federal Communication Commission (FCC) established net neutrality rules to	
7	require all internet communications providers should treat all data that travels over networks		
8	fairly and without improper discrimination in favor of particular apps, sites or services; and		
9	WHEREAS, the City of Gainesville adheres to the principles of net neutrality in its business		
10	dealings through its communication utility, GRUCom; and		
11	WHEREAS, the City of Gainesville supports the principles of net neutrality on a local level as		
12	well as at a state and national level.		
13	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF GAINESVILLE,		
14	FLORIDA:		
15	The City of Gainesville encourages all those doing business in the City of Gainesville to abide by		
16	the principles of net neutrality.		
17	This resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.		
18 19	PASSED AND ADOPTED this day of, 2019.		
20 21 22 23 24	1 2 LAUI 3 MAY	REN POE OR	
25 26 27 28	5 Attest: Appr 6 7	oved as to form and legality:	
29 30 31	9OMICHELE D. GAINEYNICC0CLERK OF THE COMMISSIONCITY	OLLE M. SHALLEY ATTORNEY	